procurement contracts signed between the supplier and the procuring 
entity at a rate of 0.03% of the value of contract exclusive of applicable 
taxes. The procuring entity shall deduct and remit the levy to PPRA 

ITT 20.1 The Tender validity period shall be Three hundred and thirty-five (335) 
days from the tender opening date. 

ITT 21.1 
A Tender Security “shall be” required. 

• An original hard copy or a digital tender security (which MUST be 
verifiable in form of QR code or an online portal) of Kes. 200,000.00 
in a freely convertible currency valid for 365 days from the date of